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FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Kansas AFL-CIO ---------------------------
Address: 2131 SW 36th Street 

City and Zip Code: Topeka 66611 ----------------------------
This is a (check one): __ Party Committee II' Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ....... .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

10,950.76 

17,500.00 

28,450.76 

13,425.00 

15,025.76 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. l understand that the intentional 

:~::: to file this docum~:s fahe document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Date Signatuie of Tr.ea;,;,;~ 

GEC Form 2023 



Kansas AFL-CIO 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Receipt ~ 

Cen/West BCT Labor Organization 
10/25/23 1723 Southwest Blvd. $1,000.00 

Wichita, KS 67213 

IBEW#271 Labor Organization 
11/01/23 1040 South Broadway $2,000.00 

Wichita, KS 67211 

NE KS BCT Labor Organization 

11/08/23 PO Box 750045 
Topeka, KS 66675 

$2,500.00 

Plumbers & Pipefitters #441 Labor Organization 
11/08/23 529 S Anna St. $10,000.00 

Wichita, KS 67209 

Pipefitters #533 Labor Organization 
11/15/23 8600 Hillcrest, 1st Fl. $1,000.00 

Kansas City, MO 64138 

KS State BCT Labor Organization 

12/13/23 PO Box 6 $1,000.00 
Berryton, KS 66409 

$17,500.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $17,500.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas AFL-CIO 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Kansans for a Democratic Senate 

01/09/23 PO Box 1911 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Kansas Democratic Party 
01/25/23 PO Box 1914 

Topeka, KS 66601 

Kansas Democratic Party 

02/22/23 PO Box 1914 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Christina Valdivia-Alcala 
03/22/23 520 NE Lake St. 

Topeka, K S66616 

Whipple for Wichita Mayor 
04/14/23 4455 S Washington Ct. 

Wichita, KS 67216 

Kansans for a Democratic Senate 
05/10/23 PO Box 1911 

Topeka, KS 66601 

Kansans for a Democratic House 

05/28/23 PO Box 2083 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Judy Pierce for Wichita 
07/19/23 3340 W Douglas 

Wichita, KS 67203 

Kansas Democratic Party 

08/07/23 PO Box 1914 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Judy Pierce for Wichita 

08/28/23 3340 W Douglas 
Wichita, KS 67203 

Ben Taylor for Wichita 

08/28/23 822 W 16th Ct. N. 
Wichita, KS 67212 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Amount 

$1,000.00 

$2,000.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$425.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$7,275.00 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas AFL-CIO 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Whipple for Wichita Mayor 

08/28/23 4455 S Washington Ct. 
Wichita, KS 67216 

David Banks 
10/16/23 2418 SE Illinois Ave. 

Topeka, KS 66605 

Duncan for City Council 

10/16/23 2513 SW Ashworth Pl. 
Topeka, KS 66617 

Lalo Munoz for School Board 
10/16/23 624 Sw 24th St. 

Topeka, KS 66611 

Melody McCray-Miller 

10/16/23 5121 Lakewood Hills Blvd. 
Park City, KS 67219 

NGOC Vuong USO 259 

10/16/23 5328 E Countryside St. 
Wichita, KS 67218 

Stan Reeser 
10/16/23 2551 S Hiram Ave. 

Wichita, KS 67217 

Williams for USD 501 Board 
10/16/23 2435 SE Madison St. 

Topeka, KS 66605 

Marcey for Wichita 

10/17/23 4323 N Spyglass Circle 
Wichita, KS 67226 

Marcus Miller 

10/17/23 1505 SW Webster Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Dinah Sykes 
11/15/23 10227 Theden Circle 

Lenexa, KS 66220 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Amount 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$2,900.00 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas AFL-CIO 

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made Amount 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Tobias for Kansas House Contribution 
11/15/23 PO Box 3714 $250.00 

Topeka, KS 66604 

Vic Miller Contribution 
11/15/23 1174 SW Fillmore 

Topeka, KS 66604 
$500.00 

Kansans for a Democratic House Contribution 

11/15/23 PO Box 2083 $500.00 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Senate Democrats Contribution 

11/15/23 PO Box 1811 $500.00 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Kansas Democratic Party Contribution 

11/15/23 PO Box 1914 
Topeka, KS 66601 

$1,000.00 

Senate Democrats Contribution 
12/20/23 PO Box 1811 $500.00 

Topeka, KS 66601 

$3,250.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule C 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

2. <2 
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