	ON
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSI RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT	CEIVED
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE	JAN 0 <b>4</b> 2024
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE KS Govy January 10, 2024	ernmental Ethics Cornm
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	
Name of Committee: Kansas AFL-CIO	······································
Address: 2131 SW 36th Street	
City and Zip Code: <b>Topeka 66611</b>	
This is a (check one):Party CommitteePolitical Comm	mittee
. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination R	Report
<ul> <li>Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023)</li> <li>1. Cash on hand at beginning of period</li></ul>	
2. Total Contributions and Other Bessints (Use Schedule A)	
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	
<ol> <li>Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Ose Schedule A)</li></ol>	··· ·
	28,450.76
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	28,450.76
<ul> <li>3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li> <li>4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)</li> </ul>	28,450.76
<ol> <li>Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li> <li>Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)</li> <li>Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)</li> </ol>	28,450.76
<ol> <li>Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li></ol>	28,450.76
<ol> <li>Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li></ol>	28,450.76 13,425.00 15,025.76 ween examined by me d that the intentional
<ul> <li>3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li></ul>	28,450.76 13,425.00 15,025.76 ween examined by me d that the intentional

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas AFL-CIO

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/25/23	Cen/West BCT 1723 Southwest Blvd. Wichita, KS 67213	Labor Organization		~			\$1,000.00
11/01/23	IBEW #271 1040 South Broadway Wichita, KS 67211	Labor Organization		~			\$2,000.00
11/08/23	NE KS BCT PO Box 750045 Topeka, KS 66675	Labor Organization		~			\$2,500.00
11/08/23	Plumbers & Pipefitters #441 529 S Anna St. Wichita, KS 67209	Labor Organization		~			\$10,000.00
11/15/23	Pipefitters #533 8600 Hillcrest, 1st FI. Kansas City, MO 64138	Labor Organization		~			\$1,000.00
12/13/23	KS State BCT PO Box 6 Berryton, KS 66409	Labor Organization		~			\$1,000.00
生物化	Subtoral This Page	a la la constante da la constan La constante da la constante da	1-12+1 1-1-1-1				\$17,500.00

# Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$17,500.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$17,500.00

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

#### Kansas AFL-CIO

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address		Amount	
01/09/23	Kansans for a Democratic Senate PO Box 1911 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution	\$1,000.00	
01/25/23	Kansas Democratic Party PO Box 1914 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution	\$2,000.00	
02/22/23	Kansas Democratic Party PO Box 1914 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution	\$100.00	
03/22/23	Christina Valdivia-Alcala 520 NE Lake St. Topeka, K S66616	Contribution	\$250.00	
04/14/23	Whipple for Wichita Mayor 4455 S Washington Ct. Wichita, KS 67216	Contribution	\$500.00	
05/10/23	Kansans for a Democratic Senate PO Box 1911 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution	\$500.00	
05/28/23	Kansans for a Democratic House PO Box 2083 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution	\$500.00	
07/19/23	Judy Pierce for Wichita 3340 W Douglas Wichita, KS 67203	Contribution	\$425.00	
08/07/23	Kansas Democratic Party PO Box 1914 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution	\$1,000.00	
08/28/23	Judy Pierce for Wichita 3340 W Douglas Wichita, KS 67203	Contribution	\$500.00	
08/28/23	Ben Taylor for Wichita 822 W 16th Ct. N. Wichita, KS 67212	Contribution	\$500.00	
	Subtotal This Page		\$7,275.00	

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

## SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas AFL-CIO

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and AddressTo Whom Expenditure is MadeIf independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address		Amount	
08/28/23	Whipple for Wichita Mayor 4455 S Washington Ct. Wichita, KS 67216	Contribution	\$500.00	
10/16/23	David Banks 2418 SE Illinois Ave. Topeka, KS 66605	Contribution	\$250.00	
10/16/23	Duncan for City Council 2513 SW Ashworth PI. Topeka, KS 66617	Contribution	\$250.00	
10/16/23	Lalo Munoz for School Board 624 Sw 24th St. Topeka, KS 66611	Contribution	\$200.00	
10/16/23	Melody McCray-Miller 5121 Lakewood Hills Blvd. Park City, KS 67219	Contribution	\$200.00	
10/16/23	NGOC Vuong USD 259 5328 E Countryside St. Wichita, KS 67218	Contribution	\$200.00	
10/16/23	Stan Reeser 2551 S Hiram Ave. Wichita, KS 67217	Contribution	\$200.00	
10/16/23	Williams for USD 501 Board 2435 SE Madison St. Topeka, KS 66605	Contribution	\$200.00	
10/17/23	Marcey for Wichita 4323 N Spyglass Circle Wichita, KS 67226	Contribution	\$200.00	
10/17/23	Marcus Miller 1505 SW Webster Ave. Topeka, KS 66604	Contribution	\$200.00	
11/15/23	Dinah Sykes 10227 Theden Circle Lenexa, KS 66220	Contribution	\$500.00	
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,900.00	

Page <u>2 of </u>3

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas AFL-CIO

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
11/15/23	Tobias for Kansas House PO Box 3714 Topeka, KS 66604	Contribution	\$250.00
11/15/23	Vic Miller 1174 SW Fillmore Topeka, KS 66604	Contribution	\$500.00
11/15/23	Kansans for a Democratic House PO Box 2083 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution	\$500.00
11/15/23	Senate Democrats PO Box 1811 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution	\$500.00
11/15/23	Kansas Democratic Party PO Box 1914 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution	\$1,000.00
12/20/23	Senate Democrats PO Box 1811 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution	\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,250.00

# Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	134	125
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	· · ·	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	13, 0	125

Page <u>3 of 3</u>